PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3843582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
BARTOLO SCIAINO JR	04/21/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENINSULA MEDICAL PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	31330 SCHOOLCRAFT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08744970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)245-4092

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-551-3397

Email: INFO@RONOCIP.COM

Correspondent Name: JACK J. KELLEY III, PH.D.

Address Line 1: 31330 SCHOOLCRAFT ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LIVONIA, MICHIGAN 48150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN JOYCE
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen Joyce/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=X_Assignment_BartoloSciainoJr_PMP20160421#page1.tif

PATENT 503796935 REEL: 038503 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Bartolo Sciaino, Jr., of 649 Lincoln Avenue, Glen Rock, NJ 07452, hereby assign to Peninsula Medical Products LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Michigan, having a place of business at 31330 Schoolcraft Road, Suite 200, Livonia, MI 48150 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled BUCKLE SECURING MEANS FOR STERNAUM BANDING ASSEMBLY, filed January 28, 1997, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 08/744,970, and I authorize and request to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful/documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	4/2/	120	16
*******	/	A	

Bartolo Sciaino, Jr.

STATE OF NEW TONS).	
v)	SS
COUNTY OF COOKS	.)	

On	<u>aon</u>	ı Ə1.	Salle_	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for
the	State of	New	- Dans	, there personally appeared Bartolo Sciaino, Jr.
pen	sonally k	nown to	me (or p	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persor
Wh	ose name	is subs	cribed to	this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in
his	authorize	d capac	city and th	at by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity
upo	m behalf	of whic	h he acted	I, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Notary Public

ALICE ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires July 6, 2020

PATENT REEL: 038503 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 04/25/2016